
The Royal School, Armagh  

Fees / Charges/School Fund 2025 / 2026  

Category  

 With effect from 1 January 2025 VAT is 
charged on Tuition Fees and Boarding Fees 
to all non-EU or UK passport holders. 
  
  

Annual  
Fee / Charge  

  
  

£  

Calculation of Fees / Charges by  
Term  

Due by:  

 Monthly   
Instalments  

(10 payments) 

Commencing  

1st September  
£  

  

Sept 2025 
£  

  

January 2026 
£  

  

April 2026  
£ 

TUITION FEES  
Secondary Department  
(Not Chargeable to UK or EU passport holders)  
  
Preparatory Department  

 
4,995 

(plus VAT) 
5,321 

(plus VAT)  

 
2,245 

(plus VAT)  
2,395 

(plus VAT)  

 
1,650 

(plus VAT) 
1,755 

(plus VAT)  

 
1,100 

(plus VAT) 
1,171 

(plus VAT)  

 
499.50  

  
532.10  

(plus VAT) 

BOARDING FEES  
Seven Nights  
  
Four/Five Nights  
  
Cultural Visitors  

  
16,760  

  
10,540  

  
17,760  

  

  
7,550 

  
4,740 

  
8,000  

  

  
5,535 

  
3,470 

  
5,860  

  

  
3,675 

  
2,330  

 
3,900  

  

  
1,676.00  

  
1,054.00 

  
1,776.00  

  

CAPITAL FEE  140  65  45  30  14.00  

SCHOOL FUND  
The school offers a wide range of extra-curricular and 

co-curricular activities over and beyond the statutory 

requirements. The school wishes to continue to make 

these available to all its pupils and this is not possible 

by relying solely on the funding provided by the 

Department of Education. The Board of Governors 

therefore asks parents to contribute £185.00/£195 per 

pupil per annum to the ‘School Fund’, so that these 

opportunities, which the school has provided for its 

pupils may continue.  

 
 

Year 8-12 -185  
Year 13-14 195  

 

 
 

85.00  
90.00  

 

 
 

60.00  
65.00  

 

 
 

40.00  
40.00  

 

 
 

18.50  
19.50  

  

HOME ECONOMICS CHARGE (YEAR 

8-10)  
30 10 10 10 3 

STHMcC June 2025  


