## The Royal School, Armagh

## Fees / Charges/School Fund 2025 / 2026

Category  With effect from 1 January 2025 VAT is charged on Tuition Fees and Boarding Fees to all non-EU or UK passport holders.	Annual Fee / Charge	Calculation of Fees / Charges by Term Due by:			Monthly Instalments (10 payments) Commencing
	£	Sept 2025 £	January 2026 £	April 2026 £	1st September
TUITION FEES Secondary Department (Not Chargeable to UK or EU passport holders) Preparatory Department	4,995 (plus VAT) 5,321 (plus VAT)	2,245 (plus VAT) 2,395 (plus VAT)	1,650 (plus VAT) 1,755 (plus VAT)	1,100 (plus VAT) 1,171 (plus VAT)	499.50 532.10 (plus VAT)
BOARDING FEES Seven Nights	16,760	7,550	5,535	3,675	1,676.00
Four/Five Nights	10,540	4,740	3,470	2,330	1,054.00
Cultural Visitors	17,760	8,000	5,860	3,900	1,776.00
CAPITAL FEE	140	65	45	30	14.00
SCHOOL FUND  The school offers a wide range of extra-curricular and co-curricular activities over and beyond the statutory requirements. The school wishes to continue to make these available to all its pupils and this is not possible by relying solely on the funding provided by the Department of Education. The Board of Governors therefore asks parents to contribute £185.00/£195 per pupil per annum to the 'School Fund', so that these opportunities, which the school has provided for its pupils may continue.	Year 8-12 -185 Year 13-14 195	85.00 90.00	60.00 65.00	40.00 40.00	18.50 19.50
HOME ECONOMICS CHARGE (YEAR 8-10)	30	10	10	10	3